CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared:	12/27/19	Need Date:	1/10/20
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: Department: Chief Administrative Office		CONTRACT Name:	OR: Mesa Energy Systems, Inc.
Dept. Contact:	Kristen Germond	Address:	3906 Kristi Court
Phone:	x5974	/ tadi ooo.	Sacramento, CA 95827
Department		Phone:	
Head Signature:	S. R. Ewest		The strength of the transition of the strength
	Sandy Ewert	Org Code:	06FACMAINT
	Administrative Analyst Supervisor	Project Strin	g
	Procurement & Contracts	(if applicable):
	DEPARTMENT: Chief Admin	istrative Office, F	acilities Division
Service Requeste			
	VAC Maintenance and Repair S		Million in Westerbarra, and Allies State
Contract Term:	uly 18, 2018 – July 17, 2021	Contract Value	\$165,000
Approved:	EL: (must approve all contract Disapproved: Disapproved:	ts and MOU's) Date:/ Date:	By: 500
		Angelon Company	
	DUNSEL PLEASE FORWARD TO	HD VND DISK MVN	ACEMENT THANKS
	ONOLE I LEASE I ONWARD TO	TIN AND RISK WAN	AGENIENT - THANKS:
HR APPROVAL: Compliance with F Compliance verified	Human Resources requirements	s? Yes: C Lauren Mo	No:
RISK MANAGEM	ENT APPROVAL: (all contract	ts & MOU's excer	ot boilerplate grant funding contracts
Approved:	Disapproved:		2020 By
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:
			901 SE H279M TON 9726
OTHER APPROV Departments:	AL: (Specify department(s) pa	rticipating or direc	ctly affected by this contract).
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	Ву:

PLEASE EMAIL FOR PICK-UP cao-contracts-newrequests@edcgov.us Thank you!

Mesa Energy Systems, Inc.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #2864

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #2864 made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Mesa Energy Systems, Inc., a corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 2 Cromwell, Irvine, California 92618 and whose local office address is 3906 Kristi Court, Sacramento, California 95827 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide on-call calibration, testing, reporting, routine and recurring maintenance, and repair services for boiler, chiller, cooling tower, air handling and heating, ventilating, refrigeration and air conditioning systems at various County-operated facilities for the Chief Administrative Office, Facilities Division, in accordance with Agreement for Services #2864 dated July 18, 2018, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term for one (1) additional year, amending ARTICLE II, Term;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the total amount of the Agreement by \$100,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$165,000, hereby amending ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement for Service #2864 on the following terms and conditions:

I. **ARTICLE II, Term,** of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE II

Term: This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both parties hereto, as amended, and shall cover the period of July 18, 2018 through July 17, 2021.

II. **ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services,** paragraph three (3) of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed \$165,000, inclusive of all Work Orders, costs, taxes, and expenses.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services #2864, as amended, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Mesa Energy Systems, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

#2864

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Agreement for Services #2864 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Ву:		Dated:
	Purchasing Agent Chief Administrative Office "County"	
	MESA ENERGY	SYSTEMS, INC
Ву: _	Robert Lake President "Consultant"	Dated://22 /20
Ву: _	Stephen Hunt Chief Financial Officer	Dated: